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Nevada (18-30) -vs- Jackson State (27-24)
4/25/2012 at Jackson, Miss. (JSU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Darby, Mallary (9-14)
Loss: WARREN,Jasmine (5-7)
HBP: Darby, Mallary
PB: SMITH,Arianna
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig Endris First: Cecil Ferguson Second Base: - Third Base: - 
Start: 3 p.m.CT   Time: 1:46   Weather: Partly cloudy, 80.
Game notes:

JAMERSON,Br. faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nevada 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 4 6 3
Jackson State 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 6 2

Nevada 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hopkins, Karley ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Barilli, Chelsea lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Lastrapes, Lauren 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Parsons, Sara cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Fincher, Megan rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Puzey, Sam dp 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Wiley, Kortnee pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seidel, Emily 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Venable, Chelsea c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Butera, Ashley ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Arciniega, Alex pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Campbell, Caylin 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Darby, Mallary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 2 5 4 8

2B: Fincher, Megan (1)
SB: Hopkins, Karley (1); Barilli, Chelsea (1); Venable, Chelsea (1)
E: Venable, Chelsea (2); Campbell, Caylin (1)

Jackson State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
REED,Wendi 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
SIEGEL,Arial rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAVE,Tayler cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
ROMERO,Sabeana 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
VASQUEZ,Amanda ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
WILSON,Felicia dp 2 1 1 2 1 0 2
    PLAZA,Janell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHILLIPS,Kenesha 1b/dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    AIKENS,Lauren lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
JAMERSON,Breea p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    BLOSSER,Tahlisa rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
WARREN,Jasmine lf/p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
SMITH,Arianna c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 2 3 7 8

2B: REED,Wendi (1); BLOSSER,Tahlisa (1)
HR: WILSON,Felicia (1)
SB: REED,Wendi (1); NAVE,Tayler (3)
HBP: NAVE,Tayler (1); VASQUEZ,Amanda (1)
E: REED,Wendi (1); JAMERSON,Breea (1)

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darby, Mallary (W, 9-14) 7.0 6 3 2 3 7 0 0 2 0 27 32 11 3 121
Totals 6 3 2 3 7 0 0 2 0 27 32 11 3 121

Jackson State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JAMERSON,Breea 4.0 3 3 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 16 21 1 7 82
WARREN,Jasmine (L, 5-7) 3.0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 6 39
Totals 6 4 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 28 33 3 13 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nevada - Top of 1st NEV JSU
Hopkins, K grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Barilli, C singled to left field (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Barilli, C stole second. 0 0
Lastrapes, L struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Parsons, S struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Jackson State - Top of 1st NEV JSU
REED,Wendi doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 0
SIEGEL,Arial popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
REED,Wendi advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
NAVE,Tayler popped up to 2b (0-2 SSF). 0 0
ROMERO,Sab. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Nevada - Top of 2nd NEV JSU
Fincher, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Puzey, S walked (3-1 BBKBB); Fincher, M advanced to second. 0 0
Wiley, K pinch ran for Puzey, S. 0 0
Seidel, E reached on a fielder's choice, out at second lf to 3b to 2b (3-1 BBBK); Wiley, K advanced to third;
Fincher, M advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 1 0
Venable, C reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Wiley, K out at home 3b to c. 1 0
Venable, C stole second. 1 0
Campbell, C grounded out to ss (2-2 KKFBB). 1 0

Jackson State - Top of 2nd NEV JSU
Puzey, S to dp for Wiley, K. 1 0
VASQUEZ,Ama. hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 0
WILSON,Fel. homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFFB); VASQUEZ,Ama. scored. 1 2
PHILLIPS,Ke. walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 2
JAMERSON,Br. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 1 2
WARREN,Ja. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 2
REED,Wendi fouled out to c (0-1 K). 1 2

Nevada - Top of 3rd NEV JSU
Hopkins, K grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 1 2
Barilli, C out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (1-1 BK). 1 2
Lastrapes, L singled up the middle (0-0). 1 2
Parsons, S walked (3-1 SBBBB); Lastrapes, L advanced to second. 1 2
Fincher, M lined out to lf (0-2 KFFF). 1 2

Jackson State - Top of 3rd NEV JSU
SIEGEL,Arial grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBK). 1 2
NAVE,Tayler singled, bunt (2-1 BBS). 1 2
ROMERO,Sab. singled down the lf line (0-0); NAVE,Tayler advanced to second. 1 2
VASQUEZ,Ama. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 2
WILSON,Fel. flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

Nevada - Top of 4th NEV JSU
Puzey, S walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Seidel, E reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Puzey, S out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
Venable, C reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Seidel, E out at second p to ss. 1 2
Campbell, C singled to left field (0-1 F); Venable, C advanced to second. 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hopkins, K struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 1 2

Jackson State - Top of 4th NEV JSU
PHILLIPS,Ke. struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 2
JAMERSON,Br. fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 2
WARREN,Ja. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS). 1 2

Nevada - Top of 5th NEV JSU
Barilli, C walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 1 2
Lastrapes, L reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Barilli, C advanced to second. 1 2
Lastrapes, L advanced to second; Barilli, C advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
SIEGEL,Arial to lf. 1 2
BLOSSER,Tah. to rf for JAMERSON,Br.. 1 2
WARREN,Ja. to p. 1 2
Lastrapes, L advanced to third; Barilli, C scored on a passed ball. 2 2
Parsons, S struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 2 2
Fincher, M out at first p to ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Lastrapes, L scored, unearned. 3 2
Puzey, S grounded out to p (0-1 S). 3 2

Jackson State - Top of 5th NEV JSU
REED,Wendi singled, bunt (0-1 F). 3 2
REED,Wendi stole second, advanced to third on an error by 2b. 3 2
SIEGEL,Arial grounded out to p (3-2 KBBFBF). 3 2
NAVE,Tayler hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 3 2
NAVE,Tayler stole second, advanced to third; REED,Wendi scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 3
ROMERO,Sab. fouled out to c (3-2 BBSBS). 3 3
VASQUEZ,Ama. popped up to ss (0-1 F). 3 3

Nevada - Top of 6th NEV JSU
Seidel, E out at first p to 3b to 1b (0-2 FK). 3 3
Butera, A pinch hit for Venable, C. 3 3
Butera, A singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 3
Arciniega, A pinch ran for Butera, A. 3 3
Campbell, C reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b
(0-0); Arciniega, A out at second 2b unassisted. 3 3
Hopkins, K singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKFBFF); Campbell, C scored, unearned. 4 3
Hopkins, K stole second. 4 3
Barilli, C popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 4 3

Jackson State - Top of 6th NEV JSU
Venable, C to c for Arciniega, A. 4 3
WILSON,Fel. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
AIKENS,Lau. pinch hit for PHILLIPS,Ke.. 4 3
PLAZA,Janell pinch ran for WILSON,Fel.. 4 3
PHILLIPS,Ke. to dp for AIKENS,Lau.. 4 3
PHILLIPS,Ke. popped up to 3b, bunt (1-1 FB). 4 3
BLOSSER,Tah. doubled to center field (0-0); PLAZA,Janell advanced to third. 4 3
WARREN,Ja. popped up to p, bunt (0-1 S). 4 3
REED,Wendi grounded out to ss (0-2 SSF). 4 3

Nevada - Top of 7th NEV JSU
WILSON,Fel. to dp for PLAZA,Janell. 4 3
PHILLIPS,Ke. to 1b. 4 3
Lastrapes, L grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Parsons, S grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 4 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fincher, M doubled to right center (0-0). 4 3
Puzey, S lined out to 1b (0-0). 4 3

Jackson State - Top of 7th NEV JSU
AIKENS,Lau. to lf for SIEGEL,Arial. 4 3
AIKENS,Lau. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 3
NAVE,Tayler walked (3-2 FBFBFBB). 4 3
NAVE,Tayler stole second. 4 3
ROMERO,Sab. popped up to ss (0-1 S). 4 3
NAVE,Tayler stole third. 4 3
VASQUEZ,Ama. flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 4 3


